

## TOWN OF ARCHER LODGE

14094 Buffalo Road Archer Lodge, NC 27527 *Main:* 919-359-9727 *Fax:* 919-359-3333

Mayor:

Matthew B. Mulhollem

Council Members:
Clyde B. Castleberry
Mayor Pro Tem
Teresa M. Bruton
J. Mark Jackson
John Buzzelli
Mark B. Wilson

## SPECIAL MEETING NOTICE

**NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN** that the Archer Lodge Town Council called a **SPECIAL MEETING** of the Archer Lodge Town Council for **Monday, April 28, 2025 at 6:30pm** in the Jeffrey D. Barnes Council Chambers, Archer Lodge Town Hall, 14094 Buffalo Rd, Archer Lodge, NC 27527.

## The **PURPOSE OF THE SPECIAL MEETING** is for the following items:

- Public Comments
- Discussion of Opposing General Assembly Proposed Land Use Changes
- Discussion of Approving The Hilb Group Benefits Proposal
- Discussion of Approving a Date to Hold a Public Hearing for a Special Use Permit Application
- Planning Discussions Continued